AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOGIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT I CODE PAGE OFL PAGES
1 4

2. AMENDMEN IMOUIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabia)
015 01/03/2013 13NAGO0469

6. ISSUED BY COCE {05001 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I ather than item 6] CODE [05001

NNSA Service Center NNSA Service Center

U.S. Department of Energy U.3. Department of Energy

Office of Business Services Office of Business Services

P.0O. Box 5400 P.0. Box 5400

Albuquerque NM 87185~5400 Albuquergue NM 87185-5400

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2P Code) {x) |94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

G438 GOVERNMENT SOQLUTIONS INC

Attn: MIKE GALLAGHER 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7121 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE 301
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 334183766

% |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTHACT/ORDER NO.
DE-NAQ0Q1435

108, DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 73891921 [‘AC'““’CODE 12/21/2011
TFWI'!TTMWEYTFPUES’YD’J‘ n:ﬁmmnwm

[ i Tha above numbared solicilation is nded as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date spacitied for receipt of Offers {"lis extonded, {"}is not axtandad.
Offers must acknowledge receipd of this amendment prior 1o the haur and date spacified in ihe soficitation or as amaended, by ona of the follawing mathods: (a) By completing
llems 8 and 15, and refuming copies of ihe amendment; {h) By acknowledging recempt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; oc (c) By

saparate lditer or telogram which inchudles 3 raferencs (6 ths solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT YO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

. wirtue of this amendment you desie lo change an offer aready submitted, stxch change may be made by teleg: or letter, [ d each taleg or lglier makes reference
1o tha sok and this dment, and is ivad prior {0 the opaning howr and date speciiied.
12. ACCOUNTING AN APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) Net Increase: 320' ‘1 50‘ .00

See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORGERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THi§ CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROER NO IN ITEM 10A. ‘

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropration date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)..

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORI z
X IAW FAR 43.103(b) and NNSA Clause ANS-B-~100] entitled "Implementation of Limitation of Funds"

D, OTHER (3pecily lype of modiication and aulhonty)

E. [MPORTANT; Contractor {1is not, [xjis required lo sign this document and returm 1 copies (0 the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by LICF saction headings, including solicitatian/controct subject malter whare feasibia.)

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide for FY2013 Cash Work Transfer
funds in support of the OPSIS and incorporate a revised Schedule B-1 at Attachment J-10.
"¥OB: Destination

Period of Performance: 01/0L/2012 to 12/31/2014

Except as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document rafarenced in item 9A or 10A, as herstofore changed, femains unchanged ilﬂd\hWCB and offect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Yype or pnnt)
RPN £ ) s 2
-’/{\" vid (¢, Of ""'»95"""/, 4% /("’V/ Larry P. Velfman
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR S: . 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED 16C. DATE SIGNED
r « R s e
Vuteeed OISk Lin )
,1.{ # 7/ A // 01/03/13 - 01/03/2013
Vs {Signalure of person authonzed to sign) .
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 "\/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-23)
Provious edition unusable _ Proscrived by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53.243



BODY FOR DE-NA0001435 015 PAGE of PAGES

CONTRACT SPECIALIST

LARRY VELTMAN

United States Department of Energy

NNSA Contracts and Procurement Division

Attn: Larry Veltman, Bldg 388 / NA-APM-124.2
P. O. Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

Phone: 505-845-4847
EMail: larry.veltman@nnsa.doe.gov

CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE

RAEFORD L., JR PHIFER
Phone: 702-295-3104
EMail: phiferr@nv.doe.gov

DOLLAR
TOTALS PRIOR AMOUNT CURRENT CHANGE TOTAL AMOUNT

Award Value | . 141,449,628.04 g 0.00 $ 141,449,628.04

Funding

. . $ 55,739,877.07 s 20,150.00 3 55,760,027.07
Obligation

BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide for FY2013 Cash Work Transfer funds in support of OPSIS and
incorporate a revised Schedule B-1. The following is the obligation breakdown:

PREVIOUS OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $55,739,877.07

AMOUNT OBLIGATED ON THIS MOD: $20,150.00

NEW TOTAL OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $55,760,027.07




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

A. The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide for FY2013 Cash Work Transfer funds in
support of OPSIS and to incorporate a revised Schedule B-1 with approved DPLH adjustments at
Attachment J-10. The DPLH adjustments are a result of SPO shortfalls resulting from the October 2012
Secretary of Energy directed Health, Safety, and Security Assessments for the Nevada Site Office and
are required to adjust DPLH for the CAS, SPO lll, and SPO |. Addendum B-1d dated 28 November 2012
is also attached to clarify the DPLH straight-time - over-time offset.

B. The Total Contract Value for the 3-Year Base Period remains unchanged at $141,449,628.04.

C. The Total Amount Obligated against the contract is hereby changed from $55,739,877.07 to now
read $55,760,027.07, an increase of $20,150.00.

D. The following CLIN changes are hereby incorporated into Section B:

CLIN 000114 Section B:-ACRN AP is hereby changed from $120, 412.77 to now read $140,562.77, an
increase of $20,150.00.

E. The following clauses are hereby changed/updated in Section B:

NNS-B-1001 IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (Nov 2009)

Pursuant to the clause FAR 52.232-22 in Section I, entitled, "Limitation of Funds", the total amount
available for payment and allotted to this contract for CLIN(s) 0001 through 0003 is $55,760,027.07. ltis
estimated that this amount is sufficient to cover performance through March 31, 2013.

<End of Clause>

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
Funding Info Only
000114 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AP +$20,150.00
PR/MIPR: 13NA000469 $20,150.00

F. The following changes/updates are hereby incorporated into Section G:
ACRN AP:

ACRN Total Amount; Is hereby increased by $20,150.00.
PR No: 13NA000469 is added for $20,150.00.

DE-NA0001435015
PAGE 3 OF 4




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AP ACRN Change +$20,150.00

00922.2013.01.100260.25231.1721310.0000000.1023909.0000000.000000
New ACRN Amount:  $140,562.77
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 000114: +$20,150.00
PR/MIPR: 13NA000469 $20,150.00

G. The parties agree that this Supplemental Agreement establishes the consideration for the modification
effected herein. The parties specifically acknowledge and agree that this Supplemental Agreement
constitutes full satisfaction of the partie’ rights to equitable adjustment, under any clause of the contract,
relating specifically to the modification effected hererin. Except as provided herein, all other terms and
conditions of the contract, with respect to this modification, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

DE-NA0001435015
PAGE 4 OF 4




